med 4.05.99

FORM PTO- 354 . REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

7 - B T I HANNE HINN BENDI KANA DAN	III IIII BEI III IIII IIII IIII IIII II
	10957
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Jenny Products, Inc.
Peter Leiss TA Leiss Tool & Die Co.	
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 850 North Pleasant Avenue
Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	
General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Somerset, State: PA ZIP: 15501
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	I I Imited Partnership
Assignment / Merger	Corporation-State PA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 2, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers att	(683,996) lached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Floyd B. Carothers, Esquire	registrations involved:
	-
Internal Address: CAROTHERS AND CAROTHERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
Suite 500	☑ Enclosed
-	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 445 Fort Pitt Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh, State: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/1999 DNGUYEN 00000221 1491960 DO NOT USE	
C:481 40.00 QP C:482 25.00 QP	
2:998 15.00 OP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	чанот то ни о вни сотгост вни влу атаслеа сору is a true copy
Floyd B. Carothers	Vaullun April 6, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages comprising over sheet: TRADEMARK
REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETER LEISS TA LEISS TOOL & DIE CO., doing business at 801 North Pleasant Avenue, Somerset, PA 15501 has adopted and used in its business the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
DAVEY QUIET-FLO	73/693,951	1,491,960	June 14, 1988
PERMA-VANE	72/069,323	683,996	August 25, 1959

WHEREAS, JENNY PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 850 North Pleasant Avenue, Somerset, PA 15501, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LEISS TOOL & DIE CO. does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the said JENNY PRODUCTS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations.

LEISS TOOL & DIE CO.
By: Felin
Peter Leiss
Title: Owner
Date: 4/2/99

Acknowledged, Accepted and Agreed JENNY PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Poter Laise

Title: President

Date: 4/2/99

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0401